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AMUCTA FEES STRUCTURE 2023/2024

Certificate in Early Childhood Development with Special Needs Education (CECSNE)

SIN Description First year Second year
Tanzanian Tanzanians
(TZs) Foreigner ($) (TZS) Foreigner ($)
Tuition Fee 800,000.00 455.00 800,000.00 455.00
Administration fee
2.1 Examination fee 145,000.00 91.00 145,000.00 91.00
2.2 Student union 10,000.00 7.00 10,000.00 7.00
2.3 Identity card 10,000.00 7.00 - -
2.4 TCU quality assurance 20,000.00 13.00 20,000.00 13.00
2.5 Sustainability fund 35,000.00 20.00 35,000.00 20.00
2.6 Teaching practice 60,000.00 36.00 60,000.00 36.00
2.7 Laboratory fee 50,000.00 30.00 50,000.00 30.00
2.8 Provision results 6,000.00 4.00 6,000.00 4.00
TOTAL 1,136,000.00 663.00 1,126,000.00 656.00
Diploma in Early Childhood Development with Special Needs Education (DECSNE)
SIN Description Year | Year Il
Tanzanian Foreigner ($) Tanzanian Foreigner ($)
(TZS) (TZS)
1 Tuition Fee 950,000.00 546.00 950,000.00 546
2 Administration fee
2.1 Examination fee 145,000.00 91.00 145,000.00 91.00
2.2 Student union 10,000.00 7.0 10,000.00 7.00
2.3 ldentity card 10,000.00 7.00 - -
2.4 TCU quality assurance 20,000.00 13.00 20,000.00 13.00
2.5 Sustainability fund 35,000.00 20.00 35,000.00 20.00
2.6 Teaching practice 60,000.00 36.00 60,000.00 36.00
2.7 Laboratory fee 50,000.00 30.00 50,000.00 30.00
2.8 Provision results 6,000.00 4.00 6,000.00 4.00
TOTAL 1,286,000.00 754.00 1,276,000.00 747.00




Bachelor of Art with Education (BAED)
Item Description First Year Second Year Third Year
Tanzania | Foreigner | Tanzania | Foreigner | Tanzania | Foreigner
(TZS) $) (TZS) ©) (TZ9) %)
1 | Tuition Fee 1,260,000 720.00 | 1,260,000 720 | 1,260,000 720
2 | Administration fee
2.1 Examination fee 145,000 91 145,000 91 145,000 91
2.2 Student union 10,000 7 10,000 7 10,000 7
2.3 ldentity card 10,000 7 - - - -
2.4 TCU quality
assurance 20,000 13 20,000 13 20,000 13
2.5 Sustainability
fund 35,000 20 35,000 20 35,000 20
2.6 Teaching
practice 60,000 36 60,000 36 - -
2.7 Provision results 6,000 4 6,000 4 6,000 4
TOTAL 1,546,000 898 | 1,536,000 891 | 1,476,000 855
Bachelor of Education (Special Needs) (BEDSN) TO FIRST YEAR STUDENTS
First Year Second Year Third Year
Item Description
Tanzania | Foreigner | Tanzania | Foreigner | Tanzania | Eoreigner
) ©) ) ®) (T23) ®)
1 | Tuition Fee 1,260,000 720 | 1,260,000 720 1,260,000 720
2 | Administration fee
2.1 Examination fee 145,000 91 145,000 91 145,000 91
2.2 Student union 10,000 7 10,000 7 10,000 7
2.3 ldentity card 10,000 7 - - - -
2.4 TCU quality
assurance 20,000 13 20,000 13 20,000 13
2.5 Sustainability
fund 35,000 20 35,000 20 35,000 20
2.6 Teaching practice 60,000 36 60,000 36 - -
2.7 Laboratory fee 50,000 30 50,000 30 50,000 30
2.8 Provision results 6,000 4 6,000 4 6,000.00 4
TOTAL 1,596,000 928 | 1,586,000 921 1,526,000 855




Bachelor of Business Administration (BBA)

Item Description First Year Second Year Third Year
Tanzania | Foreigner | Tanzania | Foreigner | Tanzania | Foreigner
(TZS) ©) (TZS) $) (TZS) ($)
1| Tuition Fee 1,260,000 720 | 1,260,000 720 | 1,260,000 720
2 | Administration fee
2.1 Examination fee 145,000 91 145,000 91 145,000 91
2.2 Student union 10,000 7 10,000 7 10,000 7
2.3 ldentity card 10,000 7 - - - -
2.4 TCU quality
assurance 20,000 13 20,000 13 20,000 13
2.5 Sustainability fund 35,000 20 35,000 20 35,000 20
2.6 Provision results 6,000 4 6,000 4 6,000 4
TOTAL
1,486,000 862 | 1,476,000 855 | 1,476,000 855
Note:

1. Meals and accommodation allowances are arranged personally between the students and his/her
sponsor as per companies’/government scales.

2. Students are required to have health insurance. For Students who do not have health insurance
shall be required to pay TZS 50,400 for Health Insurance (NHIF) during their registration.




